Training 14 Jun 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1262
1694
1465
1982
1128
1451
1309
1445
2068
1695
1086
1443
1883
1187
2040
1104
1620
1756
1669
1430
1945
1968
1417
1642
1498
1080
1155
2096
1522
1788
1221
1183
1479
1904
1040
1519
1632
1139
1414
1362

Bad throw wins olympics

Pope holds mass in a balloon
Robots play hide and seek

Mass murderer apprehended
Cubism gets a boost among lemmings
Giant hamsters race cars

Giant hamster roams city

Adidas founded

Haunted antique shop opens

All deserts flooded

Talking dog gets TV show

Card game memorized in 20 sec.
Anemone fish makes bad joke
Unicorns launch space mission
Rainbows become the new currency.
Books start spouting poetry

Dancers dance off the stage
Singularity dates mankind

European Championship in Formula 1
Princess marries a gay man
Sculptures dance at night

Time freezes during bad hair days
Video recorder back in fashion
Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
Barbecues are prohibited by the police
Fairy godparents collect retirement
Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
Aliens invite humans bowling

Cats create their own currency

Fish hold underwater debate

Fairies handle tax returns

Leader abducted

Mayor adopts pet rock

Talking shoes debate fashion
Wishes fall from the sky

Jellybeans start singing

Reality show about snow globes
Sirius blinks

Unicorns launch beauty brand
Robot becomes best-selling author
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Key: 9bad466f
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1911
1293
1239
1039
1779
1594
1172
1566
2067
1463
1324
1021
2021
1939
1877
1277
1786
1073
1077
1372
1121
1148
1705
1912
1485
1265
1245
1965
1972
1808
1494
1721
1119
1219
1178
1456
1887
1112
1408
1863

First pyramid is built

Children love going to school
Sports prove to be dangerous
Aliens mistaken for tourists
Airplane terror attack

Ban on trade in oll

Mice become fashion designers!
Printer runs out of ink
Mohammed of Ghur in North India
Weather changes voice dramatically
Bridge between Italy and Sicily

Pigs fly airline service

Cats develop telepathy for snacks
Queen's hat is too large

Circus closes

The world's longest giraffe is born
No more religion

Cookies bake themselves
Dissenters are forced to think alike
Wizards play chess with invisible pieces
Dragon wins spelling bee

Park benches become portals
Hatball becomes new sport

Cinema for the blind opens

Robot starts opera

Fish launched into space
Messenger pigeon crashed

Tax increase

Yellow grass becomes popular
Socks mysteriously disappear

King prawn abdicates

Witches parade in city streets
Monkeys solve complex equations
Pigeons win chess championship
Wizards compete in extreme ironing
New record price for Krupp villa
Magic carpet seeks parking
Electrical outlet with only one hole
Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
Boys' schools are closed
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1665
1397
2090
1730
1412
1644
1957
1611
1823
1734
1656
2085
1376
1135
1631
2017
1896
1682
1043
1651
1249
1418
1544
1255
1793
1668
1543
1371
1283
2089
1048
1464
1833
1532
2018
1256
1483
2092
1797
1285

Kites fly themselves

Allergies cured by laughter

Spaghetti decides to run

Penguins form marching band
Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
Countries are forbidden

Octopuses juggle bowling balls

Time travelers lost luggage

Fatal storms charts

Giant vegetables invade small town festival
Ford goes into mass production
Monsters start hair salons

Receipts are no longer issued
High-rise burns out

Flamingos declare independence
Gorilla dances tango

Westworld opens for real

Flying pigs start farming

Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor
Qil found in Dortmund

Octopus becomes famous artist
Jellybeans elect a president

Girl buys rugby ball

Pigs fly during contest

Princess Jasmin is born

Bottle empty, bum dead
Scratch-resistant CDs

Overhead replaces plasma TV
Crutches sing at the opera

Invisible gorilla steals all the bananas
World exhibition in Namibia
Weddings in the church are prohibited
Space chickens invade Earth

Time turns off for everyone

Magical spoons stir emotions

Bicycle powered by dreams

War breaks out between kings
Counterfeit dinosaurs invade museum
Wildebeest invent dance challenge
Robot invents a dessert
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1914
1500
1671
1000
2054
1955
1049
1472
2005
1677
1241
1505
1885
1819
1882
1796
1538
1311
2055
1368
1144
2076
1097
1684
1286
1253
1583
2027
1103
1123
1186
1936
2028
1876
2049
1258
1584
1994
1180
1775

Thought bubble comes to life
New religion founded

One wins 1,000,000 dollars
Boss fires the entire staff
Vegetables sass customers back
The laws of physics cease
Treasure chests lost

Teenager walks to South Pole
Cabile fire at Heidi's

10th Star Trek series

Monsters join book club

Gorillas start fashion line

New anthem written

Genetic mutilation discovered
Whales step into sitcom
Rainbow factory malfunctioned
Winter time is extended

Bach composes again

Robotic pets learn emotions
Unicorns solve climate change
Gymnast gets stuck in impossible position
The longest person dies

Clouds turn into marshmallows
Birth of Picasso

Snowmen go skiing

Casting show invented

Polar ice caps are growing
Pineapples start mobile service
Penguins advocate for policies
Top athletes doped

Largest swimming pool opened
Time freezes for afternoon tea
Ants larger than elephants found
Giraffe joins the circus

Robot vacuum becomes celebrity
Fish learn to walk

Flying whales spotted nearby
Time travelers accidentally prevent disco.
Bicycle races against cheetah
Sharks donate to charity
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1034
1987
1971
2038
1794
1787
1474
2048
1301
1511
1825
1663
1548
1161
1526

Pigs learn to surf

Snakes open library

Cows stop giving milk

Flying carpets deliver mail in style
Books sing at night

Everyone has their own haircut

1. Latrine built

Energy fields replace doors

Moon plays hide and seek
Musician falls off the stage

Snack food turns into real animals
World currency distorted

Llamas become famous fashion designers
Chickens stage a protest

The World Bank closes
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