Historic Dates, english, #175

4	1060	Dad throw wing alumnia
1	1262	Bad throw wins olympics
2	1694	Pope holds mass in a balloon
3	1465	Robots play hide and seek
4	1982	Mass murderer apprehended
5	1128	Cubism gets a boost among lemmings
6	1451	Giant hamsters race cars
7	1309	Giant hamster roams city
8	1445	Adidas founded
9	2068	Haunted antique shop opens
10	1695	All deserts flooded
11	1086	Talking dog gets TV show
12	1443	Card game memorized in 20 sec.
13	1883	Anemone fish makes bad joke
14	1187	Unicorns launch space mission
15	2040	Rainbows become the new currency.
16	1104	Books start spouting poetry
17	1620	Dancers dance off the stage
18	1756	Singularity dates mankind
19	1669	European Championship in Formula 1
20	1430	Princess marries a gay man
21	1945	Sculptures dance at night
22	1968	Time freezes during bad hair days
23	1417	Video recorder back in fashion
24	1642	Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
25	1498	Barbecues are prohibited by the police
26	1080	Fairy godparents collect retirement
27	1155	Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
28	2096	Aliens invite humans bowling
29	1522	Cats create their own currency
30	1788	Fish hold underwater debate
31	1221	Fairies handle tax returns
32	1183	Leader abducted
33	1479	Mayor adopts pet rock
34	1904	Talking shoes debate fashion
35	1040	Wishes fall from the sky
36	1519	Jellybeans start singing
37	1632	Reality show about snow globes
38	1139	Sirius blinks
39	1414	Unicorns launch beauty brand
40	1362	•
40	1302	Robot becomes best-selling author

Historic Dates, english, #175

	4044	
41	1911	First pyramid is built
42	1293	Children love going to school
43	1239	Sports prove to be dangerous
44	1039	Aliens mistaken for tourists
45	1779	Airplane terror attack
46	1594	Ban on trade in oil
47	1172	Mice become fashion designers!
48	1566	Printer runs out of ink
49	2067	Mohammed of Ghur in North India
50	1463	Weather changes voice dramatically
51	1324	Bridge between Italy and Sicily
52	1021	Pigs fly airline service
53	2021	Cats develop telepathy for snacks
54	1939	Queen's hat is too large
55	1877	Circus closes
56	1277	The world's longest giraffe is born
57	1786	No more religion
58	1073	Cookies bake themselves
59	1077	Dissenters are forced to think alike
60	1372	Wizards play chess with invisible pieces
61	1121	Dragon wins spelling bee
62	1148	Park benches become portals
63	1705	Hatball becomes new sport
64	1912	Cinema for the blind opens
65	1485	Robot starts opera
66	1265	Fish launched into space
67	1245	Messenger pigeon crashed
68	1965	Tax increase
69	1972	Yellow grass becomes popular
70	1808	Socks mysteriously disappear
71	1494	King prawn abdicates
72	1721	Witches parade in city streets
73	1119	Monkeys solve complex equations
74	1219	Pigeons win chess championship
75	1178	Wizards compete in extreme ironing
76	1456	New record price for Krupp villa
77	1887	Magic carpet seeks parking
78	1112	Electrical outlet with only one hole
79	1408	Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
80	1863	Boys' schools are closed
		,

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1665	Kites fly themselves
82	1397	Allergies cured by laughter
83	2090	Spaghetti decides to run
84	1730	Penguins form marching band
85	1412	Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
86	1644	Countries are forbidden
87	1957	Octopuses juggle bowling balls
88	1611	Time travelers lost luggage
89	1823	Fatal storms charts
90	1734	Giant vegetables invade small town festival
91	1656	Ford goes into mass production
92	2085	Monsters start hair salons
93	1376	Receipts are no longer issued
94	1135	High-rise burns out
95	1631	Flamingos declare independence
96	2017	Gorilla dances tango
97	1896	Westworld opens for real
98	1682	Flying pigs start farming
99	1043	Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor
100	1651	Oil found in Dortmund
101	1249	Octopus becomes famous artist
102	1418	Jellybeans elect a president
103	1544	Girl buys rugby ball
104	1255	Pigs fly during contest
105	1793	Princess Jasmin is born
106	1668	Bottle empty, bum dead
107	1543	Scratch-resistant CDs
108	1371	Overhead replaces plasma TV
109	1283	Crutches sing at the opera
110	2089	Invisible gorilla steals all the bananas
111	1048	World exhibition in Namibia
112	1464	Weddings in the church are prohibited
113	1833	Space chickens invade Earth
114	1532	Time turns off for everyone
115	2018	Magical spoons stir emotions
116	1256	Bicycle powered by dreams
117	1483	War breaks out between kings
118	2092	Counterfeit dinosaurs invade museum
119	1797	Wildebeest invent dance challenge
120	1285	Robot invents a dessert

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1914	Thought bubble comes to life
122	1500	New religion founded
123	1671	One wins 1,000,000 dollars
124	1000	Boss fires the entire staff
125	2054	Vegetables sass customers back
126	1955	The laws of physics cease
127	1049	Treasure chests lost
128	1472	Teenager walks to South Pole
129	2005	Cable fire at Heidi's
130	1677	10th Star Trek series
131	1241	Monsters join book club
132	1505	Gorillas start fashion line
133	1885	New anthem written
134	1819	Genetic mutilation discovered
135	1882	Whales step into sitcom
136	1796	Rainbow factory malfunctioned
137	1538	Winter time is extended
138	1311	Bach composes again
139	2055	Robotic pets learn emotions
140	1368	Unicorns solve climate change
141	1144	Gymnast gets stuck in impossible position
142	2076	The longest person dies
143	1097	Clouds turn into marshmallows
144	1684	Birth of Picasso
145	1286	Snowmen go skiing
146	1253	Casting show invented
147	1583	Polar ice caps are growing
148	2027	Pineapples start mobile service
149	1103	Penguins advocate for policies
150	1123	Top athletes doped
151	1186	Largest swimming pool opened
152	1936	Time freezes for afternoon tea
153	2028	Ants larger than elephants found
154	1876	Giraffe joins the circus
155	2049	Robot vacuum becomes celebrity
156	1258	Fish learn to walk
157	1584	Flying whales spotted nearby
158	1994	Time travelers accidentally prevent disco.
159	1180	Bicycle races against cheetah
160	1775	Sharks donate to charity

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 9ba4466f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1034	Pigs learn to surf
162	1987	Snakes open library
163	1971	Cows stop giving milk
164	2038	Flying carpets deliver mail in style
165	1794	Books sing at night
166	1787	Everyone has their own haircut
167	1474	1. Latrine built
168	2048	Energy fields replace doors
169	1301	Moon plays hide and seek
170	1511	Musician falls off the stage
171	1825	Snack food turns into real animals
172	1663	World currency distorted
173	1548	Llamas become famous fashion designers
174	1161	Chickens stage a protest
175	1526	The World Bank closes